DATE:

May 10, 2021

TO:

Mayor and City Council

FROM:

Paul Radford, City Manager

SUBJECT:

Appointment to the Players Guild Board of Directors



RECOMMENDED ACTION

Approve the appointment of Megan Carnell, City of Sugar Hill Director of Community and Economic Development, to the Players Guild @ Sugar Hill Board of Directors.

DISCUSSION

The Players Guild By-Laws identifies a seat on the board to be held by a city representative. Megan Carnell has been instrumental in working with the Players Guild since they moved into the Eagle Theatre. She has and will continue to work with Board Chair Ane Mulligan, and the other members of the board regarding annual programming, scheduling, marketing, facility operations and maintenance, volunteer coordination, and budgeting. Megan's role as director of the Eagle Theatre, the primary home of the Players Guild, is an ideal fit for this appointment and role.

Staff recommends approval of this appointment.